

BID TALLY SHEET

PROJECT: 2020-01-10 CRESTWOOD STREET IMPROVEMENTS																					
DATE: February 27, 2020					PLACE: TOWN HALL					TIME: 2:00 P.M.											
CONTRACTOR			TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		JADS CONSTRUCTION		BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES		DESANTIS CONSTRUCTION		S. BATATA CONSTRUCTION		YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION		STILO EXCAVATION		UNITED TERRAIN		LIME CHARLIE CONSTRUCTION		
BID BOND			*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		
BIDDERS CHECKLIST			*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		
BIDDERS AFFIDAVIT			*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE			*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		
NON COLLUSION			*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION			*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		
CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION			*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		
BUSINESS REGISTRATION			*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		
Item # & Description		Quantities	Unit	Price		Price		Price		Price		Price		Price		Price		Price		Price	
#1. Construction Layout		L.S.	Lump Sum	\$6,095.32		\$14,250.00		\$6,000.00		\$8,500.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,200.00		\$21,500.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
#1.A Temporary Soil Erosion and Sediment Control, Control as called for in specifications, complete in Place.		L.S.	Lump Sum	\$560.01		\$6,250.00		\$775.00		\$4,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$2,600.00		\$0.01		\$7,000.00		\$2,500.00	
#2. Construction Signs, complete in place.		100	S.F.	\$ 16.80	\$1,680.00	\$ 2.00	\$200.00	\$ 0.01	\$1.00	\$ 16.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 0.01	\$1.00	\$ 36.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,000.00
#3. Drums, complete in place.		20	Units	\$ 0.01	\$0.20	\$ 2.50	\$50.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.20	\$ 1.00	\$20.00	\$ 1.00	\$20.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.20	\$ 0.01	\$0.20	\$ 25.00	\$500.00	\$ 1.00	\$20.00
#4. Breakaway Barricades, complete in place.		20	Units	\$ 0.01	\$0.20	\$ 2.50	\$50.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.20	\$ 1.00	\$20.00	\$ 1.00	\$20.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.20	\$ 0.01	\$0.20	\$ 50.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$20.00
#5. Traffic Cones, complete in place.		50	Units	\$ 0.01	\$0.50	\$ 2.50	\$125.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.50	\$ 1.00	\$50.00	\$ 1.00	\$50.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.50	\$ 0.01	\$0.50	\$ 1.00	\$50.00	\$ 1.00	\$50.00
#6. Police Traffic Directors		\$8,000	Lump Sum	\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00	
#6.A Uniformed Law Enforcement Officers with Police Vehicles		\$7,000	Allowance	\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00	
#7 Site Clearing & Restoration, including Relocate/ Replace Landscaping		L.S.	Lump Sum	\$78,000.00		\$26,500.00		\$20,000.00		\$26,500.00		\$20,000.00		\$24,490.00		\$30,000.00		\$99,250.00		\$167,174.00	
#8 Roadway Excavation Unclassified, 13" depth.		1,600	C.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$35,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$64,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$44,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 59.40	\$95,040.00	\$ 45.50	\$72,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$48,000.00
#9 Roadway Excavation Unclassified, 8" depth. (Driveways)		100	C.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$1.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 54.30	\$5,430.00	\$ 60.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$3,000.00
#9.A Excavation, Unclassified for Test Pits (if and where directed)		10	Units	\$ 0.01	\$0.10	\$ 1.00	\$10.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.10	\$ 300.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$10.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,000.00
9.B Excavation, Regulated Material (if & Where Directed)		100	Tons	\$ 0.01	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 18.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 47.25	\$4,725.00	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,000.00
#9.C Disposal of Regulated Material, if and where Directed, as called for in specifications, complete.		100	Tons	\$ 0.01	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 30.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 79.65	\$7,965.00	\$ 105.50	\$10,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00
#10 Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" thick.		5,000	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$47,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 11.40	\$57,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$27,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$25,000.00
#11 Dense Graded Aggregate, 4" thick. (Driveways)		300	S.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$3.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 16.10	\$4,830.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,500.00
#12 Pavement Milling, 0" to 4" variable depth.		0	S.Y.	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
#13 Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" thick.		600	Tons	\$ 86.06	\$51,636.00	\$ 93.00	\$55,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$57,000.00	\$ 106.29	\$63,774.00	\$ 290.00	\$174,000.00	\$ 94.10	\$56,460.00	\$ 95.00	\$57,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$54,000.00
#14 Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64 Base Course, 5" thick		1,400	Tons	\$ 84.21	\$117,894.00	\$ 87.00	\$121,800.00	\$ 83.00	\$116,200.00	\$ 96.99	\$135,786.00	\$ 60.00	\$84,000.00	\$ 78.50	\$109,900.00	\$ 88.00	\$123,200.00	\$ 84.00	\$117,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$140,000.00
#15 Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64 Surface Course, 4" thick. (Driveways)		75	Tons	\$ 192.43	\$14,432.25	\$ 93.00	\$6,975.00	\$ 125.00	\$9,375.00	\$ 165.00	\$12,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 129.20	\$9,690.00	\$ 110.00	\$8,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$10,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$15,000.00
#16 Hot Mix Asphalt Base, Variable thickness (X-Section)		0	Tons	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
#17 Granite Block Curb. □		1,900	L.F.	\$ 28.62	\$54,378.00	\$ 34.00	\$64,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$53,200.00	\$ 28.33	\$53,827.00	\$ 25.00	\$47,500.00	\$ 28.70	\$54,530.00	\$ 28.00	\$53,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$57,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$47,500.00
#17.A Concrete Curb at ADA Ramp		150	L.F.	\$ 29.50	\$4,425.00	\$ 32.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 25.50	\$3,825.00	\$ 32.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 34.30	\$5,145.00	\$ 28.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$4,500.00
#18 Replacement Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick (Reinforced).		0	S.Y.	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
#18.A Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick		500	S.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 78.75	\$39,375.00	\$ 65.00	\$32,500.00	\$ 88.50	\$44,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$32,500.00	\$ 70.50	\$35,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$37,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$42,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$25,000.00
#19 Traffic Stripes, long life, thermoplastic, 24" wide.		20	L.F.	\$ 9.45	\$189.00	\$ 10.00	\$200.00	\$ 9.50	\$190.00	\$ 9.90	\$198.00	\$ 10.00	\$200.00	\$ 9.00	\$180.00	\$ 12.00	\$240.00	\$ 11.00	\$220.00	\$ 12.00	\$240.00
#19.A Traffic Stripes, 4" wide		120	L.F.	\$ 1.58	\$189.60	\$ 3.00	\$360.00	\$ 2.00	\$240.00	\$ 1.65	\$198.00	\$ 2.00	\$240.00	\$ 1.50	\$180.00	\$ 1.50	\$180.00	\$ 2.00	\$240.00	\$ 6.00	\$720.00

BID TALLY SHEET

#20 Reset Castings	5	Units	\$ 295.43	\$1,477.15	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 695.00	\$3,475.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$2,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$ 350.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,500.00
#20.A Detectable Warning Surface (Cast In Place Tactile Warning Surface Tile)	4	Units	\$ 112.00	\$448.00	\$ 350.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$800.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 126.50	\$506.00	\$ 310.00	\$1,240.00	\$ 250.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,600.00
#20.B Reset Water Valve Boxes	2	Units	\$ 16.80	\$33.60	\$ 350.00	\$700.00	\$ 50.00	\$100.00	\$ 25.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$2.00	\$ 50.00	\$100.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 50.00	\$100.00
#21 Reconstruct Inlet, Type "B", 0'-6' depth.	5	Units	\$ 897.75	\$4,488.75	\$ 3,850.00	\$19,250.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 845.00	\$4,225.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$17,500.00
#22 Inlet, Type "B1 Modified", 0' to 6' depth (New Head, Casting and Bicycle Safe Grate) grate and Type N-ECO head.	0	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
#23 New Inlet Head, Type "N-ECO", and Bicycle Safe Grate	5	Units	\$ 655.01	\$3,275.05	\$ 800.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$2,875.00	\$ 850.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 610.00	\$3,050.00	\$ 700.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00
#24 NO BID ITEM	0		\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
#25 Inlet Repair, if and Where Directed	0	Unit	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
NO BID ITEM	0	Unit	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
#27 Relocate Signs with Anchor Plates.	1	Unit	\$ 131.25	\$131.25	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 125.00	\$125.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 125.00	\$125.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00
#28 Topsoiling, 4" thick (X-sections).	1,600	S.Y.	\$ 1.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 6.50	\$10,400.00	\$ 6.50	\$10,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$12,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$16.00	\$ 6.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$8,000.00
#29 Fertilizing, Seeding & Mulch	1,600	S.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$16.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1.15	\$1,840.00	\$ 1.25	\$2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$16.00	\$ 4.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$3,200.00
#30 6" PVC Roof Leader and Cleanout.	0	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
#30.A 4" PVC Roof Leader and Cleanout (if and where directed)	0		\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
#31 Reset Property Corner Monumentation (in-kind);	1	Units	\$ 202.10	\$202.10	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 525.00	\$525.00	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00
#32 Tree Removal, over 6" to 12" diameter, as shown on plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place. (0" to 6" trees covered under site clearing).	6	Units	\$ 472.51	\$2,835.06	\$ 1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$5,220.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,000.00
#33 Tree Removal, over 12" to 18" diameter, as shown on plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place.	1	Unit	\$ 1,155.01	\$1,155.01	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 475.00	\$475.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$2,430.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$900.00
New Shade Trees					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
Greenspire Little Leaf Linden (Tilacordata Greenspire), 2" – 2½" caliper, B&B, as called for in the specifications, complete in place.	0	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
Lace Bark Elm (Ulmus Parvifolia), 2" – 2½" caliper, B&B, as called for in the specifications, complete in place.	0	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
Village Green Zelkova (Zelcova Serrata Village Green), 2" – 2½" caliper, B&B, as called for in the specifications, complete in place.	0	Units	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
#34 Landscaping (new shade trees) as shown on plans and as called for in the specifications, complete in place.	0	Units	\$ -	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
#35 NO BID ITEM	0												\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
#36 Modular block retaining wall, if and where directed, as called for in specifications and details, complete.	0	S.F.	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
#37 Asphalt Price Adjustment	\$33,900	Allowance	\$ 1.00	\$33,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$33,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$33,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$33,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$33,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$33,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$33,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$33,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$33,900.00
#38 Fuel Price Adjustment	\$7,200	Allowance	\$ 1.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$7,200.00
#39 Unexpected Construction Work (if & where directed)	\$103,000	Allowance	\$ 1.00	\$103,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$103,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$103,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$103,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$103,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$103,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$103,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$103,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$103,000.00
TOTAL SUM OF BASE BID FOR ITEMS 1 THROUGH 39 INCLUSIVE				\$605,248.15		\$613,495.00		\$619,072.00		\$653,773.00		\$644,540.00		\$657,456.90		\$659,160.91		\$713,560.00		\$758,624.00

BID TALLY SHEET

PROJECT: 2020-01-10 LYNNWOOD STREET IMPROVEMENTS																					
DATE: February 27, 2020					PLACE: TOWN HALL					TIME: 2:00 P.M.											
CONTRACTOR			TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		JADS CONSTRUCTION		BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES		DESANTIS CONSTRUCTION		S. BATATA CONSTRUCTION		YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION		STILO EXCAVATION		UNITED TERRAIN		LIME CHARLIE CONSTRUCTION		
BID BOND			*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		
BIDDERS CHECKLIST			*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		
BIDDERS AFFIDAVIT			*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE			*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		
NON COLLUSION			*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION			*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		
CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION			*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		
BUSINESS REGISTRATION			*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		
Item # & Description		Quantities	Unit	Price		Price		Price		Price		Price		Price		Price		Price		Price	
#1. Construction Layout		L.S.	Lump Sum	\$3,753.79		\$12,500.00		\$4,525.00		\$8,500.00		\$5,000.00		\$2,600.00		\$6,500.00		\$6,000.00		\$7,500.00	
#1.A Temporary Soil Erosion and Sediment Control,		L.S.	Lump Sum	\$560.01		\$5,000.00		\$1,200.00		\$4,000.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,300.00		\$0.01		\$5,000.00		\$2,500.00	
#2. Construction Signs		100	S.F.	\$ 16.80	\$1,680.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 0.01	\$1.00	\$ 16.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 0.01	\$1.00	\$ 36.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,000.00
#3. Drums		20	Units	\$ 0.01	\$0.20	\$ 1.00	\$20.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.20	\$ 1.00	\$20.00	\$ 1.00	\$20.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.20	\$ 0.01	\$0.20	\$ 25.00	\$500.00	\$ 1.00	\$20.00
#4. Breakaway Barricades		20	Units	\$ 0.01	\$0.20	\$ 1.00	\$20.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.20	\$ 1.00	\$20.00	\$ 1.00	\$20.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.20	\$ 0.01	\$0.20	\$ 50.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$20.00
#5. Traffic Cones		50	Units	\$ 0.01	\$0.50	\$ 1.00	\$50.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.50	\$ 1.00	\$50.00	\$ 1.00	\$50.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.50	\$ 0.01	\$0.50	\$ 1.00	\$50.00	\$ 1.00	\$50.00
#6. Police Traffic Directors		L.S.	Lump Sum	\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00	
#6.A Uniformed Law Enforcement Officers with Police Vehicles		\$7,000	Allowance	\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00	
#7 Site Clearing and Restoration		L.S.	Lump Sum	\$58,500.00		\$24,500.00		\$15,000.00		\$19,700.00		\$20,000.00		\$19,730.00		\$15,000.00		\$63,220.00		\$120,000.00	
#8 Roadway Excavation Unclassified, 13" depth.		1,125	C.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$39,375.00	\$ 22.00	\$24,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$31,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,125.00	\$ 59.40	\$66,825.00	\$ 51.00	\$57,375.00	\$ 30.00	\$33,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$33,750.00
#9 Roadway Excavation Unclassified, 8" depth. (Driveways)		20	C.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$0.20	\$ 20.00	\$400.00	\$ 74.00	\$1,480.00	\$ 28.00	\$560.00	\$ 1.00	\$20.00	\$ 54.30	\$1,086.00	\$ 60.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$600.00	\$ 30.00	\$600.00
#9.A Excavation, Unclassified for Test Pits		10	Units	\$ 0.01	\$0.10	\$ 1.00	\$10.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.10	\$ 300.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$10.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,000.00
#9.B Disposal of Regulated Material, if and where directed, as called for in specifications, complete.		100	Tons	\$ 0.01	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 18.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 47.25	\$4,725.00	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,000.00
#9.C Disposal of Regulated Material, if and where directed		100	Tons	\$ 0.01	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 30.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$6,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 79.65	\$7,965.00	\$ 105.50	\$10,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$4,000.00
#10 Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" thick.		2,800	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$33,600.00	\$ 11.40	\$31,920.00	\$ 5.50	\$15,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$14,000.00
#11 Dense Graded Aggregate, 4" thick. (Driveways)		75	S.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$0.75	\$ 5.00	\$375.00	\$ 50.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$600.00	\$ 7.00	\$525.00	\$ 16.10	\$1,207.50	\$ 5.00	\$375.00	\$ 8.00	\$600.00	\$ 5.00	\$375.00
#12 Pavement Milling, 0" to 4" variable depth.		0	S.Y.	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
#13 Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" thick.		340	Tons	\$ 86.06	\$29,260.40	\$ 93.00	\$31,620.00	\$ 95.00	\$32,300.00	\$ 106.29	\$36,138.60	\$ 320.00	\$108,800.00	\$ 94.10	\$31,994.00	\$ 95.00	\$32,300.00	\$ 92.00	\$31,280.00	\$ 95.00	\$32,300.00
#14 Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64 Base Course, 5" thick		850	Tons	\$ 84.21	\$71,578.50	\$ 87.00	\$73,950.00	\$ 83.00	\$70,550.00	\$ 96.99	\$82,441.50	\$ 60.00	\$51,000.00	\$ 78.50	\$66,725.00	\$ 88.00	\$74,800.00	\$ 82.00	\$69,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$85,000.00
#15 Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64 Surface Course, 4" thick. (Driveways)		20	Tons	\$ 218.85	\$4,377.00	\$ 93.00	\$1,860.00	\$ 125.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 129.20	\$2,584.00	\$ 110.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$4,000.00
#16 Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Variable thickness (X-Section)		0	Tons	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
#17 Granite Block Curb.		1,600	L.F.	\$ 27.53	\$44,048.00	\$ 35.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$44,800.00	\$ 28.33	\$45,328.00	\$ 25.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 28.70	\$45,920.00	\$ 28.00	\$44,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$40,000.00
#18 Replacement Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" thick (Reinforced)		0	S.Y.	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
#19 Traffic Stripes, long life, thermoplastic, 24" wide.		70	L.F.	\$ 9.45	\$661.50	\$ 10.00	\$700.00	\$ 9.50	\$665.00	\$ 9.90	\$693.00	\$ 10.00	\$700.00	\$ 9.00	\$630.00	\$ 12.00	\$840.00	\$ 11.00	\$770.00	\$ 12.00	\$840.00
#19.A Traffic Stripes, 4" wide		410	L.F.	\$ 1.58	\$647.80	\$ 3.00	\$1,230.00	\$ 2.00	\$820.00	\$ 1.65	\$676.50	\$ 2.00	\$820.00	\$ 1.50	\$615.00	\$ 1.75	\$717.50	\$ 2.00	\$820.00	\$ 6.00	\$2,460.00
#20 Reset Castings		1	Units	\$ 295.43	\$295.43	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 695.00	\$695.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$430.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$ 350.00	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$350.00
#21 Reconstruct Inlet, Type "B", 0' – 6' depth		5	Unit	\$ 897.75	\$4,488.75	\$ 4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 845.00	\$4,225.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$17,500.00

BID TALLY SHEET

#22 Inlet, Type "B1 Modified", 0" to 6' depth (New Head, Casting and Bicycle Safe Grate)	0	Units	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00
#23 New Inlet Head, Type "N-ECO" and Bicycle Safe Grate	5	Units	\$ 655.01 \$3,275.05	\$ 800.00 \$4,000.00	\$ 575.00 \$2,875.00	\$ 850.00 \$4,250.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$ 610.00 \$3,050.00	\$ 700.00 \$3,500.00	\$ 700.00 \$3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00 \$7,500.00			
#24 NO BID ITEM	0		\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00
#25 Inlet Repair, if and where directed.	0	Units	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00
#26 NO BID ITEM	0			\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
#27 Relocate Signs with Anchor Plates.	2	Units	\$ 131.25 \$262.50	\$ 300.00 \$600.00	\$ 130.00 \$260.00	\$ 137.50 \$275.00	\$ 5,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$ 125.00 \$250.00	\$ 250.00 \$500.00	\$ 125.00 \$250.00	\$ 500.00 \$1,000.00			
#28 Topsoiling, 4" thick (X-sections).	1,500	S.Y.	\$ 1.00 \$1,500.00	\$ 6.50 \$9,750.00	\$ 6.50 \$9,750.00	\$ 8.00 \$12,000.00	\$ 3.00 \$4,500.00	\$ 0.01 \$15.00	\$ 6.00 \$9,000.00	\$ 6.00 \$9,000.00	\$ 5.00 \$7,500.00			
#29 Fertilizing, Seeding & Mulch	1,500	S.Y.	\$ 0.01 \$15.00	\$ 1.00 \$1,500.00	\$ 1.15 \$1,725.00	\$ 1.25 \$1,875.00	\$ 1.00 \$1,500.00	\$ 0.01 \$15.00	\$ 4.00 \$6,000.00	\$ 2.00 \$3,000.00	\$ 2.00 \$3,000.00			
#30 6" PVC Roof Leader and Cleanout (if and where directed)	0	L.F.	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00
#30.A 4" PVC Roof Leader Lateral with Cleanout (if and where directed)	0	Units	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00
#31 Reset Property Corner Monumentation (In-Kind)	1	Unit	\$ 202.10 \$202.10	\$ 500.00 \$500.00	\$ 525.00 \$525.00	\$ 750.00 \$750.00	\$ 1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00 \$1,500.00			
#32 Tree Removal, over 6" to 12" diameter, as shown on plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place. (0" to 6" trees covered under site clearing).	0	Unit	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00
#33 Tree Removal, over 12" to 18" diameter, as shown on plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place.	0	Unit	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00
New Shade Trees									\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Greenspire Little Leaf Linden (Tilacordata Greenspire), 2" – 2½" caliper, B&B, as called for in the specifications, complete in place.	0	Units	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00
Lace Bark Elm (Ulmus Parvifolia), 2" – 2½" caliper, B&B, as called for in the specifications, complete in place.	0	Units	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00
Village Green Zelkova (Zelcova Serrata Village Green), 2" – 2½" caliper, B&B, as called for in the specifications, complete in place.	0	Units	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00
#34 Landscaping (new shade trees) as shown on plans and as called for in the specifications, complete in place.	0	Unit	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
#35 NO BID ITEM	0								\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
#36 Modular block retaining wall, if and where directed, as called for in specifications and details, complete.	0	S.F.	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00	\$ - \$0.00
#37 Asphalt Price Adjustment	19,300	Allowance	\$ 1.00 \$19,300.00	\$ 1.00 \$19,300.00	\$ 1.00 \$19,300.00	\$ 1.00 \$19,300.00	\$ 1.00 \$19,300.00	\$ 1.00 \$19,300.00	\$ 1.00 \$19,300.00	\$ 1.00 \$19,300.00	\$ 1.00 \$19,300.00	\$ 1.00 \$19,300.00	\$ 1.00 \$19,300.00	\$ 1.00 \$19,300.00
#38 Fuel Price Adjustment	6,600	Allowance	\$ 1.00 \$6,600.00	\$ 1.00 \$6,600.00	\$ 1.00 \$6,600.00	\$ 1.00 \$6,600.00	\$ 1.00 \$6,600.00	\$ 1.00 \$6,600.00	\$ 1.00 \$6,600.00	\$ 1.00 \$6,600.00	\$ 1.00 \$6,600.00	\$ 1.00 \$6,600.00	\$ 1.00 \$6,600.00	\$ 1.00 \$6,600.00
#39 Unexpected Construction Work (if and where directed)	74,000	Allowance	\$ 1.00 \$74,000.00	\$ 1.00 \$74,000.00	\$ 1.00 \$74,000.00	\$ 1.00 \$74,000.00	\$ 1.00 \$74,000.00	\$ 1.00 \$74,000.00	\$ 1.00 \$74,000.00	\$ 1.00 \$74,000.00	\$ 1.00 \$74,000.00	\$ 1.00 \$74,000.00	\$ 1.00 \$74,000.00	\$ 1.00 \$74,000.00
TOTAL SUM OF BASE BID FOR ITEMS 1 THROUGH 39 INCLUSIVE			\$387,784.78	\$399,035.00	\$398,122.00	\$416,727.60	\$423,190.00	\$410,713.40	\$416,708.41	\$446,990.00	\$505,665.00			
TOTAL 1A and 1B (CRESTWOOD ST & LYNNWOOD STREET)			\$993,032.93	\$1,012,530.00	\$1,017,194.00	\$1,070,500.60	\$1,067,730.00	\$1,068,170.30	\$1,075,869.32	\$1,160,550.00	\$1,264,289.00			